2003/4 1S Section Officers and Committees

President

Nancy Bagranoff

Office of the Dean

College of Business and Public Administration
Old Dominion University

Norfolk, VA 23529

Phone: (757) 683-5536

Fax: (757) 683-5639

Email: nbagranoff@odu.edu

Vice-President (President Elect)
Christopher J. Wolfe

Department of Accounting

Lowry Mays College of Business
Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843-4353
Phone: (979) 845-0964

Fax: (979) 845-0028

Email: cwolfe@tamu.edu

Immediate Past President
James E. Hunton
Department of Accountancy
Bentley College

Waltham, MA 02452-4705
Phone: (781) 891-2422
Fax: (781) 891-2896
Email: jhunton@bentley.edu

Secretary

Elaine Mauldin

School of Accountancy

College of Business

University of Missouri - Columbia
Columbia, MO 65211

Phone: (573) 884-0933

Email: mauldin@missouri.edu




Treasurer

Guido Geertz

Department of Accounting and MIS
College of Business and Economics
University of Delaware

Newark, DE 19716-2715

Phone: (302) 831-6413

Fax: (302) 831-4676

Email: geertsy@be.udel.edu

Members at Large

Cheryl Dunn

Department of Accounting
College of Business

Florida State University
Tallahassee, FL 32306-1110
Phone: (850) 644-7878

Fax: (850) 644-8234

Email: cdunn@cob.fsu.edu

Arline Savage

Department of Accountancy and Finance
School of Business Administration
Oakland University

Rochester, MI 48309-4401

Phone: (954) 370-4307

Fax: (954) 262-3965

Email: savage@oakland.edu

2003-2004 Initiative for the Outstanding Dissertation Award Committee

Mary Curtis (Chair):

Department of Accounting

College of Business Administration
University of North Texas

Denton, TX 76203-5219

Phone: (940) 565-4366

Fax: (940) 565-3803

Email: curtism@unt.edu




2003-2004 Initiative for the Education Issues Committee

Cynthia Lohrke (Chair):
Accounting Faculty

School of Business

Samford University
Birmingham, Al 35229-2306
Phone: (205) 726-2364

Fax: (205) 726-2464

Email: cflohrke@samford.edu

2003-2004 Initiative for the Notable Contribution to the Literature Award Committee

Paul Steinbart (Chair):

School of Accountancy and Information Management
W.P. Carey School of Business

Arizona State University

Tempe, AZ 85287-3606

Phone: (480) 965-8991

Fax: (480) 965-8392

Email: paul.steinbart@asu.edu

2003-2004 Initiatives for the Research and Publications Committee

Brad Tuttle (Chair):

School of Accounting

Darla Moore School of Business
University of South Carolina
Columbia, SC 29208

Phone: (803) 777-6639

Fax: (803) 777-0712

Email: tuttle@moore.sc.edu

2003-2004 Initiatives for the Membership Service Committee

Curtis Clements (Chair):

Accounting Department - Box 98002
Hankamer School of Business
Baylor University

Waco, TX 76798-8002

Phone: (254) 710-4788

Fax: (254) 710-1067

Email: Curtis_clements@baylor.edu
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2003-2004 By-Laws Review Committee

Julie Smith David (Chair):

School of Accountancy and Information Management
W.P. Carey School of Business

Arizona State University

Tempe, AZ 85287-3606

Phone: (480) 965-8603

Fax: (480) 965-8392

julie.smith.david@asu.edu

Newsletter (Accounting Information Systems and Technology Reporter)
Carolyn Strand

Department of Accounting

School of Business

Virginia Commonwealth University

Richmond, VA 23284-4000

Phone: (804) 828-3160

Fax: (804) 828-8884

Email: castrand@vcu.edu

In-the-Literature

Historian

Marcus Odom

School of Accountancy
Southern Illinois University
Carbondale, IL 62901-4631
Phone: (618) 453-1408
Fax: (618) 453-1411

Email: modom@cha.siu.edu

Mid Year Meeting Coordinator for 2004
Stephanie Bryant

School of Accountancy

College of Business Administration

4204 E. Fowler Ave. BSN 3403
University of South Florida

Tampa, FL 33620-5500

Phone: (813) 974-4186

Fax: (513) 974-6528

Email: sbryant@coba.usf.edu



mailto:cdunn@cob.fsu.edu

2005 Mid-Year Meeting Coordinator

Scott Summers

School of Accountancy & Information Systems
Brigham Young University

Provo, UT 84602-3068

Phone: (801) 378-9790

Fax: (801) 378-5933

Email: summers@byu.edu

AAA National Meeting Coordinator
Vernon Richardson

Accounting & Information Systems
School of Business

University of Kansas

Lawrence, KS 66045-7585

Phone: (785) 864-7507

Fax: (785) 864-5328

Email: vrichardson@ku.edu

Asst National Meeting Coordinator —
Bill Heninger
BYU

Mid-Atlantic:

Kristi Yuthas

Kogod School of Business
American University

4400 Massachusetts Ave NW
Washington, DC 20016
Phone: (202) 885-3908

Fax: (202) 885-1131

Email: yuthas@american.edu

Midwest:

Carol Jessup

Department of Accountancy
University of Illinois at Springfield
Springfield, IL 62794-9243
Phone: (217) 206-7923

Fax: (217) 206-7543

Email: cjessl@uis.edu



mailto:vrichardson@ku.edu

Northeast:

Rebecca Rosner

School of Professional Accountancy
College of Management

Long Island University - CW Post
Brookville, NY 11548-0570
Phone: (516) 299-2094

Fax: (516) 299-2297

Email: rrosner@liu.edu

Ohio:

Andreas Nicolaou

Department of Accounting & MIS
College of Business

Bowling Green State University
Bowling Green, OH 43403-0262
Phone: (419) 372-2767

Fax: (419) 372-2875

Email: anicol@cba.bgsu.edu

Southeast:

Mary Jane Lenard

Department of Accounting

Bryan School of Business and Economics
North Carolina at Greensboro
Greensboro, NC 27402-6165

Phone: (336) 256-0122

Fax: (336) 334-4706

Email: mjlenaard@uncg.edu

Southwest:

Kathy Hsu

Department of Accounting

College of Business Administration
University of Louisiana at Lafayette
Lafayette, LA 70504-3450

Phone: (337) 482-6214

Fax: (337) 482-5906

Email: hyh0227@Iouisiana.edu




Western:

Georgia Smedley

Department of Accounting

College of Business

University of Nevada

Las Vegas, NV 89154-6003

Phone: (702) 895-3994

Fax: (702) 895-4306

Email: smedley@ccmail.nevada.edu

International Liaisons

West of California:

Derek Speers

Department of Accounting and Finance
School of Business and Economics
University of Auckland

Auckland, New Zealand

Phone: 64-9 373-7599 Ext 7290

Fax: 64-9 363-7406

Email: d.speer@auckland.ac.nz

Europe:

Andy Lymer

Department of Accounting and Finance
University of Birmingham

Edgbaston

Birmingham B15 2TT UK

Phone: 44 (0)121 414 6677

Fax: 44 (0)121 414 6678

Email: a.m.lymer@bham.ac.uk




